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ENROLLED 

SERA.TE COMMI'r'l'EE SUBS'rI'rU'rE 

FOR 

Senate Bill No. 64 

( Originating m the Committee on Redistricti1ig) · 

[Pas,;e<l :March 10, 1937; in effect ninety .clays fron1 p�ssage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one, article two, . chapter 

one of the code of 'West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred 

thirty-one, apportioning the membership in the state senate 

of West Virginia. 

Be it enacted by the Legisla.h.we of West Virginia: 

'rhat section one, article two, chapter one of the code of West 

Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be amended and 

reenacted to read as follows : 

· Section 1. 'l'he state shall consist 0£ sixteen senatorial 

2 districts as follows : 
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3 The counties of Brooke, Hancock and Ohio shall constitute 

4 the first senatorial district; 

5 The counties of Marshall, Tyler and Wetzel shall con-

6 stitute the second senatorial district; 

7 The counties of Calhoun, Gilmer, Pleasants, Ritchie, Wirt 

8 and Wood shall constitute the third senatorial district; 

9 The counties of Clay, Jackson, Mason, Putnam and Roane 

10 shall constitute the fourth senatorial district; 

11 The counties of Cabell and Wayne shall constitute the fifth 

12 senatorial district; 

13 The counties of McDowell and Mingo shall constitute the 

14 sixth senatorial district; 

15 The counties of Boone, Lincoln and Logan shall constitute 

16 the seventh senatorial district; 

17 The county of Kanawha shall constitute the eighth sena-

18 torial district; 

19 The counties of Raleigh and -Wyoming shall constitute the 

20 ninth senatorial district; 

21 -The counties of Mercer, Monroe a11cl Summers shall con-

22 stitute the tenth · senatorial' district; 
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23 The counties of Ji'ayette and Greenbrier shall constitute 

24 the eleventh senatorial district; 

25 The counties of Braxton, Nicholas, Pendleton, Pocahontas, 

26 Randolph and Webster shall constitute the twelfth senatorial 

27 district : 

28 The counties of Doddridge, Harrison and Lewis shall con-

29 stitute the thirteenth senatorial district; 
' I  

30 The counties of Marion, Monongalia and Taylor shall con• 

31 stitute the fourteenth senatorial district; 

32 The counties of Barbour, Gi;ant, Presto�, 'Tucker and 

33 Upshur shall constitute the fifteenth s·e��torial 'disti·ict; 

34 The counties of Berkeley, Hampshire, Hardy, Jefferson, 

35 Mineral and Morgan shall constitute the sixteenth senatorial 

· 35a district. 

36 Each of the said districts shall have two senators,. and, 

37 regardless of the changes in district lines made. by this act, 

38 the senators elected at the last general election shall con-

39. tim,1e to hold their seats as members of the senate for the 

40 term for which each thereof, respectively; was elected. 

·· • Al · · The first, second, third, fourth, fifth, tenth, eleventh, thir-

42 teenth, fourteenth, fifteenth and sixteenth districts as 4�rein 
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43 desig·nated shall, at the general election to be held in the 

44 year one thousand nine hundred thirty-eight, and. bi.ertniaHy 

45 thereafter, elect one seJiatoi.· for a term of four years. 

46 At the general election to be held in the year ohe thou-

47 sand nine hundred thirty-eight there shall be t,vo senators 

48 elected in each of the sixth, eighth and ninth senatorial dis-

49 tricts, as herein designated, one of ,vhom froni each district 

50 shall be nominated and elected for a term of two years 

51 and one of whom shall be elected for a term of four years, 

52 and b1enni.ally theteafter one senator shall be elected in each 

53 of tlie seiiatorial distrit:.ts for a term of four yeats. 

54 The1'e shall be held no election foi• senator in the seventh 

55 and twelfth seliatol'ial districts as here111 designated, until 

56 the general election held in the year one tliclllsa:ild nine 

57 hundred forty, at which time there shall be elected from 

58 the said seventh and twelfth senatorial districts, as herein 

59 designated, bvo senators, one of whom shall be noiilinated 

60 and elected for a term of two years and the other nominated 

61 and elected for a term of four years, and biennially there-

62 after one senator shall be elected in the said districts for 

63 a term of four years. 
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64 All acts; or pai'ts of acts; m conflict with this act, · or 

65 . with any part thereof, are hereby repealed. 






